Joint Office ofcas Transporters
Representation — Modification UNC 0700 (Urgent)

Enabling large scale utilisation of Class 3

Responses invited by: 5pm on 07 August 2019

To: enquiries@gasgovernance.co.uk

Please note submission of your representation confirms your consent for publication/circulation.
Representative: Kate Mulvany
Organisation: British Gas
Date of Representation: 07/08/2019

Support or oppose Support
implementation?

Relevant Objective: f) Positive

Reason for support/opposition: Please summarise (in one paragraph) the key
reason(s)

We support the modification as it delivers the benefits of Class 3 functionality within
Xoserve’s stated system constraints.

We require more detail about the solution to be able to provide a complete consultation
response.

Implementation: What lead-time do you wish to see prior to implementation and why?
There is insufficient detail to answer that at this stage.
Impacts and Costs: What analysis, development and ongoing costs would you face?
There is insufficient detail to answer that at this stage.

Legal Text: Are you satisfied that the legal text will deliver the intent of the Solution?

The full legal text has not been included in the Modification so we are unable to confirm if
it can deliver the intended solution.

Are there any errors or omissions in this Modification that you think should be

taken into account? Include details of any impacts/costs to your organisation that are directly related
to this.

There is no definition of ‘week’ or ‘weekly’ in the UNC which would be required for this
proposal.
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Please provide below any additional analysis or information to support your
representation

We would like some clarification on the Business Rules;

e Point 4: what would be the mechanism for specifying the meter read date? How
can we change the meter read date if required?

e Point 6: if a replacement read is required will you be obtaining the read from the
staging table list?
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